

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17335/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2004 in NM No.Nil of 2004 in AN No.1121/2003 in EA No. 204/1997 in NM No. 1773/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AVEEK SARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANARDHAN MOHANDAS RAJAN PILLAI(D)BY LRS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17619 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 17621 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 17622 of 2004

(With appln(s) for substituted service,permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mrs.Nandini Gore, Adv.for

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondents, four weeks are granted for filing counter and two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder.

List after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master