

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17335/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2004 in Notice of Motion No.Nil of 2004 in Appeal No.1121 of 2003 in Exe.Appln. No.204/1997 in Notice of Motion No.1773/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AVEEK SARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANARDHAN MOHANDAS RAJAN PILLAI(D)BY LRS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) Nos.17621, 17619 & 17622 of 2004

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Goel, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Grover, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Liberty to the respondent to file counter affidavit.

Stand over for two weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER